Spanish
825 —

826 —
827 —
828 —
830 —
831 —
833 —
834 —
835 —
836 —
837 —
838 —
839 —
840 —
841 —
843 —
845 —
846 —
847 —
848 —
850 —
853 —
854 —
855 —
858 —
861-873
Arabic
661 —
648 —

658 —
636 —

760 —
638 —
644 —
042 —
649 —
654 —
640 —
653 —
652 —
639 —
663 —
637 —
657

635

International TV Channels

Portuguese

TV Globo
Record International
TV Brasil

La Minor

KHL

CTC

CDY TV

TVCI

TV1000 Rus. Kino

Formosa TV
ET Drama
ET Global
ET News
ICN

ET FIN

RAI

Mediaset Italia
RAI News
Video Italia

TVS

German Sports
MGTV (Movies)

DWTV
ProSieben

TV Japan

I he Israell Network

Music Channels

Azteca America 9800 —
WAPA America 9799 —
Univision 9802 —
Univision West Russian
UniMas 9901 —
Centroamerica 9903 —
Galavision 9899 —
PSNES 9900 —
Telemundo 9898 —
Telemundo West 9902 —
Telenovela
MUN?2 Chinese
Antena3 9948 —
TV Espafiola Int'l 9947 —
NTEL 9946 —
HITN 9945 —
Discovery Espafiol 9949 —
V-ME 9950 —
UFORO Italian
CBBIS 9845 —
History Espafiol 9846 —
DSFAM 9847 —
ESPN Deportes 9848
FOX Deportes French
TFMLA 9857 —
More Spanish Channels...

German
Dandana TV 9824 —
Dream 9822 —
BBC Arabic 9823 —
Art Movies 9821 —
LBC (Lebanese Broadcasting Ch.) Japanese
Aljazeera 9989 —
ESC-1: Egypt Hebrew
Nile Drama Yyl1 —
Future
Dubai
MBC (Middle East Broadcasting Ch.)
Abu Dhabi Italian
NBN 9851 —
Al Arabiya 9849 —
Mlife 9850 —
HKYAT
Saudi Sports
Art

RAI Radio
Radio ltalia
Radio Italia 60
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